

ST. MARGARET'S NATIONAL SCHOOL

BOARD OF MANAGEMENT 2023-2027

Nominees of the Patron: Ms. Mary Flood

Mr. Michael Mooney

Teachers' Representatives: Ms. Danielle Keegan (Acting Principal)

Ms. Maria Gorman (Acting Deputy Principal)

Parent's Representatives: Mr. Paul Daly

Ms. Tara Kearney

Community Representatives: Ms. Mary McManus

Ms. Liz Rooney

Officers of the Board

Chairperson: Ms. Mary Flood

Treasurer: Mr. Michael Mooney

BOARD OF MANAGEMENT ST. MARGARET'S NATIONAL SCHOOL

The Board meets regularly and is generally very well attended. All members are active and supportive in their roles and are available to meet at short notice if any problems should arise. The Chairperson Ms Mary Flood is enthusiastic and interested in maintaining the smooth running of the school.

As a result the Board has vested the complete day to day running of the school in the hands of the Principal.

Over the last 20 years the Board has spent generously in maintaining the school building to a high standard.

Financially the Board has always been supported by an enthusiastic Parents Fundraising Committee.

The Board has also taken full advantage of Department grants.